SB1259/568370/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1259

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Renaming" and substitute "<u>H. Wayne Norman, Jr. Memorial Plaza</u>"; strike beginning with "renaming" in line 3 down through "Center" in line 5 and substitute "<u>naming a certain plaza of the Mary E. W. Risteau District Courts and Multi–Service Center in Harford County to be the H. Wayne Norman, Jr. Memorial Plaza"</u>; strike beginning with "change" in line 6 down through "Courthouse" in line 7 and substitute "<u>add appropriate signage to reflect the naming of the plaza</u>"; and strike beginning with "renaming" in line 8 down through "County" in line 9 and substitute "<u>H. Wayne Norman, Jr. Memorial Plaza</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "DISTRICT COURTHOUSE, LOCATED AT 2 SOUTH BOND STREET, BEL AIR," and substitute "PLAZA LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE MARY E. W. RISTEAU DISTRICT COURTS AND MULTI-SERVICE CENTER IN".

On page 2, strike beginning with "RENAMED" in line 1 down through "CENTER" in line 2 and substitute "NAMED THE H. WAYNE NORMAN, JR. MEMORIAL PLAZA".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "changing" in line 8 down through "Center" in line 10 and substitute "addition of appropriate signage to reflect the naming of the plaza located on the south side of the Mary E. W. Risteau District Courts and Multi–Service Center in Harford County as the H. Wayne Norman, Jr. Memorial Plaza".